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53 Vbi Averue 1, #03-01, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Stngapore 408934

Bustness Reg. No.: 201626438D
& 67440777 = 67442377
. [ \
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Hsiao Tunﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 5 February 2018 4,02 PM

To: ‘cuiping@carway com.sg'

Subject: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: SGQ 5000U *Our Ref:

CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKP 6405L(DIRECT ASIA) & SGQ
5000U ON 28/12/2017]

Your Ref: GG 5000U Without Prejudice
Qur Ref; CCH/DAINTO24721/Aps3

Dear Sirs,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKP 4405L(DIRECT ASIA) & SGQ 5000U ON 28/12/2017
We refer to the above matter.

Flease be informed thot liability is unclear as our insured driver reported that your client cul into his lane and
resulted the collision. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy

reference.

= . (A - gkpéFocl

@ - s¢escoou.

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

2 7 r.[h & %
{ln Ihq:: 26™ of December 2017 about 2050 I was involved in a minor accident along
Fampines Avenue 3, |

A h1cm¢d¢s_Car S_GUS_'E}D{HJ driven by Mr Lim Tong Teck (S8217881C), while —_
turning left from Tampines Avenue 3 (Centre Lane) into Tampines Avenue 8 (Out-
er lng-::]. cut into my path and brushed agains: right side of my car’s bumper. [ was
— on lampines Avenue 3 (left lane) turning into Tampines Avenue S, ]

It resulted in some scratches to my car's right bumper paint work.

L. linspectec his car and took a photo of damage part, There w i nt e hi
s ge p was a slight dent o his —
The other parts of his vehicle was not affacted. =4
| Later T went to the Tampines Avenue 4 NPC (beside DTL Tampines West Station)

?u'maqu a report. The policemen on duty told me it is not necessary if there is no
[~ Injury. He advise me to respond only if notified. ﬁ(’ .




We would like to request a copy of video footage os stated in your client occident report for our necessary
action.

Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence an the issues
of llabliity/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone; Grgz-3197 | emall: chewht@kkautocom | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Induostrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)



* Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Carway GPS <carway7777@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February 2018 10:57 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAutO)

Subject: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: SGQ 5000U *Our Ref:

CCH/DAI17024721/Aps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKP 6405L(DIRECT ASIA) & 5GQ
S5000U ON 281272017

x| £ [x] &
EWG_HU?.MDU =1
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1IMG_2408.MOV
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Hi Hsiao Tong,

Only able to send videos to you via this email. All correspondence pls send to cuiping@carway.com.sg.

You wish to note that Third Party made a right turn from a "Left-Turn Only" lane. He is not supposed to turn right
from his lane. The position of his car after the hit (accident) can be clearly seen from the rear cam footage.

Thanks

CuiPing



-. Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Sharon Tan <sharon tan@directasia.coms>

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February 2018 11:44 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Claim: 74477/5T | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAITT024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg

SKPG405L (DA) & SGOS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 &
Tampines Ave 8

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Ms Hsiao Tong,
Thank you for the accident video footage.

We are agreeable to a DIRECT SETTLEMENT in this matter.

Kindly engaged with workshop and keep us updated.
Regards

Sharon Tan

DirectAsia Insurance
Cusiomer Service: +65 G665 545%
Retail: B8 South Bridge Road. S(058716)

www. directasia.com

006000

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 6 February, 2018 11:12 AM
To: Sharon Tan

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP6405L
(DA) & SGQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Sharon,

Attached here is a copy ol video footage (Front & Rear) from third party for your perusal,

Kindly advise liability,

Best Repards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhit@ kkauto.com | fa 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(q08u33)



. From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.com)
Sent: Monday, 5 February 2018 3:02 PM

" To: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.coms

Subject: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD 5GQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE405L (DA} &

SGQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,

We refer to our tele-conversation moments ago.

Liability unclear,

Please furnish video footage captured in SGQ5000U on the link below and keep us updated.
Kindly engaged with workshop and keep us updated.

As requested, we attached copy of both parties report
hrtps:/fdamscloud loginto.me/owncloud/public. phpTservice=fllesft=da8b53487h2944cd 1 hfB2 35281289306

Kindly key in the 5 numeric claim number for the password and note that the link will expires 15/2/2018.
Regards.

Sharon Tan  Personal Clair
t +65 6609 3619

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service: +65 GBARS 5555

Rotail: 58 South Bridge Rodd, S{G58716]

www. directasia.com

00H0B0O

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, 20 January, 2018 1:13 PM

To: Sharon Tan

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQS5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE405L
(DA) & SGQS5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave B

Hi Sharon,

Altached here is a copy of third parly estimate and our survey photos for your easy reference,

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consullants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ldauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Hlk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408099)



From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon tan@directasia.com]
" Sent: Thursday, 18 January 2018 9:51 AM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto com=

Subject: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQS000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg 5KPE405L (DA) &
SGQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Ms Hslao Tong,
We refer to our tele-conversation yesterday.

As there is policy issue, please let us know the estimate from Best Solution Autocare Pte Ltd so that we have keep
our PH informed of same.

If it does not exceed $5,350, PH might wish to take over conduct of the matter and settle on private settlement
basis.

Regards

Sharon Tan / Perwonal Clalme Specialjs

DirectAsia Insurance
Customer Seryice: +65 GRS 5455
Ratail: BB Scuth Bridge Raod, S{058718)

www.directasia.cam

008000

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mallto:ShirleyHiew @ kkauto.com)]

Sent: Wednesday, 17 January, 2018 10:08 AM

To: Sharon Tan; Motor Claims; Claim

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); ‘admin {admin@lbs-auto.com)’

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE405L
(DA) & SGQS5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Dear Sharon,

Thank vou for vour email,

Owr respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.
Dear Hsiao Tong,

For your information and necessarily action please,

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hizw | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: ShirdeyHiew@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Wbl Avenua 1, #02-25 | 5(408533)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 17 January 2018 9:55 AM
To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto com>; Motor Claims <motorclaims @directasia.coms; Claim

k|



| <claim@directasia.com>
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Iikkauto.com>; ‘admin (admin@lbs-auto.com)’ <admin@|bs-aute.com»

- Subject: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQS5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPBA05L (DA) &
SGAS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Ms Shirley,
We refer to our tele-conversation moments ago.

As the link we have provided earlier has expired, please upload the third party accident video on the new link below.
Suspicious URL to be analyzed

Kindly key in the 5 numeric claim number for the password and note that the link will expires 27/1/2018.
Regards

Charon Tan / fersanal Claims Spe

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service; <65 6965 5555

Rirtail: 88 South Bridge Road, S{058716)
www . directasia.com

006000

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mallto: ShirleyHiewdilkkauto, com]

Sent: Monday, 15 January, 2018 2:51 PM

To: Sharon Tan; Motor Claims; Claim

Cc: Aaron Wang; Derrick Quok; Kenneth Lim; Charandeep Singh; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); 'admin
(admin@lbs-auto.com)’

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPB405L
(DA) & SGQS5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Any update for this case?

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shiriey Higw | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: ShirleyHipwBlkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenoe 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.com]

Sent: Monday, 8 January 2018 9:29 AM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@ lkkauto.coms

Cc: "admin (admin@lbs-auto.com)' <admin@@ibs-auto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com:>
Subject: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQS000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPBA0SL (DA) &
SGO5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Ms Shirley,



‘o Wt;refer to your email dated 29/12/17.
- Please be informed that our insured has not reported the accident.
We will update you once our insured lodge the report.
Meanwhile, we nate that there was video footage captured in third party vehicle.
Please upload the video footage on our portal below

Suspicious URL to be analyzed
Kindly key in the 5 numeric claim number for the password and note that the link will expires 18/1/2018.

Regards

Sharon Tan / rersans i

b +B5 GE0

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service; +b5 6665 5555

Retaik 88 South Bridge Road, S5(0%8716)
www . directasia.com

00B6000

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, December 29, 2017 5:09 PM

To: Motor Claims <motorclaims@directasia.com>; Claim <claim@directasia.com>

Cc: Aaron Wang <aaron,wang@directasia.com>; Derrick Quok <derrick@directasia.com>; Kenneth Lim
<kenneth@directasia.com>; Charandeep Singh <charandeep singh@directasia.com=; Admin A <admin-

Subject: [EXT] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKPE405L (01 : DAI - TBA) AND SGQ5000U (TP : LKK REF -
CCE/DAIL7024721/Aps3) on 28/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.
This is a TP direct settlement case.
We had inspected TP vehicle SGQ 5000U at Best Solution Autocare Pte Ltd - Ubi.
Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP's GIA report
Please kindly advice liability soonest.
Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

T'o check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.



Best Regards,
Shirkey Hiew | Admin
" LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phione: 63660055 | email; ShirteyHiew@ldauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenuee 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This message is intended only for the attention of the addressee and may contain
legally privileged and/or confidential information. Its unauthorised use. disclosure, storage or copying is not
permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please permanently delete the original, destroy all copies
and inform the sender.



*  Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February 2018 11:12 AM

To: ‘Sharon Tan'

Subject: RE: Claim: 74477/5T | TPD SGQS5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI1T7024721/Aps3 | Accdt

invivg SKPE405L (DA) & SGQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 &
Tampines Ave B
Attachments: 5G0Q 5000U - Front.mp4; SGQ 5000U - Rear.mp4

Hi Sharan,
Attached here is o copy of video footage (Front & Rear) from third party for your perusal.

Kindly advise liability,

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tonyg, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: raz-2197 | email: chewht@lkkaute.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408093)

From: Sharan Tan [mailto:sharon tan@directasia.com|

Sent: Monday, 5 February 2018 3:02 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto,.coms>

Subject: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD 5GQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE4OS5L (DA) &
SGQS5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,

We refer to our tele-conversation moments ago.

Liability unclear.

Please furnish video footage captured in SGQ5000U on the link below and keep us updated.
Kindly engaged with workshop and keep us updated.

As requested, we attached copy of both parties report
https://damscloud loginto.me/owncloud/public php?service=files&t=daBb53487b2944cd1bf8935a81a88396

Kindly key in the 5 numeric claim number for the password and note that the link will expires 15/2/2018.

Regards



 Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto

From: Hsiaa Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, @ February 2018 5:51 PM

To: ‘cuiping@carway.com.sg’

Subject: RE: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: SGQ 5000U *Qur Ref:
CC6/DAITTD24721/Aps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKP 6405L(DIRECT ASIA) & 5GQ
S000U ON 28/12/2017]

without Prejudice

Hi,

Thank you for your video.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear /
under BOLA [subject 1o BOLA guideline settiement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above
mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected fo the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the
accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceadings. No admission of liabllity, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affectfinfluence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: fi7g2-3197 | email: chewht@ikkautocom | fix: 6741-3108
Blk 51, Paya Ui Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 203-25 | S{408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 5 February 2018 4:02 PM

To: "cuiping@carway.com.sg' <cuiping@carway.com.sg>

Subject: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: SGQ 5000U *QOur Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SKP 6405L(DIRECT ASIA) & SGQ 5000U ON 28/12/2017]

Your Ref: SGQ 5000V Without Prejudice
Our Ref: CC6/DAINI7024721/Aps3



-, Dear Sirs,

. ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKP 6405L(DIRECT ASIA) & SGQ 5000U ON 28/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that llability s unclear as our insured driver reported that your client cut into his lane and
rasulted the collision. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy

reference.

(A% - gkpé st

@ - s¢esecou,

. (

$ T
| ‘15‘?;?

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Ll

On th:r 26% of December 2017 about 2050 | was involved in a minor accident along —
Tampines Avenue 3. ,

L A h-!crc@des‘(?nr SGUS000U driven by Mr Lim Tong Teck (S821 788 1C). while —
tuming left from Tampines Avenue 3 (Centre Lane) into Tampines Avenue 8 (Our-
er Ilst_rm}. cutinto my path and brushed against right side of my car’s bumper. [ was
— on Tampines Avenue 3 (left lane) turning into Tampines Avenue 8. =

It resulted in some scratches to my car's right bumper paint work.

] inspm:md his car and took a photo of damage part. There was a slight dent 1o his —
left front door.

The other parts of his vehicle was not affacted,

' Later I went to the Tampines Avenue 4 NPC (beside DTL Tampines West Station)
to make a report. The policemen on duty told me it is not necessary if there is no
[~ injury. He advise me to respond only if notified. )‘r‘

We would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary
action,

Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [/ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Bist Repards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 67g2-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fox: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S5{408933)
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From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 7 July 2018 2:38 PM

To: Sharon Tan (sharon tan@directasia.com)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAIT7024721/Aps3 | Accdt

invivg SKPE405L (DA) & SGQS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 &
Tampiries Ave 8

Attachments: LOD.PDF; LKKInspection.pdf; LKKAdjustment 1. pdf; LKK Survey Photos.pdf; LKK
Resurvey Photos 1.pdf; LKK Resurvey Photos 2.pdf

Without Prejudice
Hi Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

We seek your approval o offer Third Party repairer, BEST SOLUTION AUTOCARE PTE LTD ot $7,180.00(all-in).
The breakdown is as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair $ 6,700.00
2. Loss of Rental [4days x $120.00) % 480.00
TOTAL $7,180.00

Enclosed herewith the supporfing document for your perusal,

For your approval please.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phome: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.com]

Sent: Friday, 6 July 2018 4:08 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Claim: 74477/5T | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE40SL (DA) &
SGQS5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,
We have not heard from you since our email dated 6/2/18.

Please update us on the developments of this third party settlement matter.
1



Hsiao TDT_IE (LKKAuto) e

From: Sharon Tan <sharon tan@directasia.com:

Sent: Friday, 27 July 2018 4:48 PM

To: Hslao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Cc Admin A

Subject: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQS5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAITT7024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg

SKPEA0SL (DA) B SGQS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 &
Tampines Ave 8

Attachments: LOD.PDF; LKKInspection.pdf; LKKAdjustment1.pdf; LKK Survey Photos.pdf; LKK
Resurvey Photos 1.pdf; LKK Resurvey Photos 2.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,
We refer to your email dated 7/7/18.

We are agreeable with your recommendation. Please proceed to negotiate as such and keep us posted once there Is
a settlement.

Regards

Sharon Tan / 5enior Personal Claims Specialist
Direct: +65 603 3619

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Sarvice: +65 BERS 5555

Office: 20 Anson Road, #08-01, 5{079512)
Retaif: 88 South Bridge Road, 5{058716)
www.directasia.com

006000

**Our Service Centre aft South Gricfge Rood will close with effect from 1 Aug 2018
and we are looking for o new home. Stay tuned for updotes
From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Saturday, 7 July, 2018 2:38 PM
To: Sharon Tan
Cc: Admin A
Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim; 74477/5T | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE405L
(DA) & SGQS5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

without Prejudice
Hi Sharon,
We refer to the above matter.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer, BEST SOLUTION AUTOCARE PTE LTD at 57.180.00{all-in).
The breakdown is s follows: -

. Cost of Repair % 4,700.00
2. Loss of Rental (4days x $120.00) % 480.00
TOTAL $7,180.00

Enclosed herewith the supporting document for your perusal.
1



For your approval please.

Best Regards,

Hsiano Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkknuto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.com)]

Sent: Friday, 6 July 2018 4:08 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP640SL (DA) &
SGQOS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Ms Hsiao Tang,

We have not heard from you since our email dated 6/2/18.

Please update us on the developments of this third party settlement matter.
Regards

Sharon Tan / Personal Claims Specialist
Direct: +65 6603 3619

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service: 465 6665 5555
Retail: B8 South Bridge Road, S(058716)
www.directasia.com

00600600

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon tan@directasia.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February, 2018 11:44 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: [EXT] Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP6405L (DA)
& SGQS000U (AXAY on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave B

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Ms Hsiao Tong,
Thank you for the accident video footage.

We are agreeable to a DIRECT SETTLEMENT in this matter.



Kindly engaged with workshop and keep us updated.

Regards

Shﬂrﬂn Tan / Personal Clalms Seséialist

Direct; +6% 66031 3619

DirectAsia Insurance

Customner Sarvice: 165 GHES 5555
Aetail: 88 South Bridge Road. S(058716)
www . directasia.com

008000

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewhti@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February, 2018 11:12 AM

To: Sharon Tan

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE40SL
(DA) & SGQS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Sharon,
Attached here is a copy of video footage (Front & Rear] from third party for your perusal.

Kindly advise liability.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | 5(408043)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.caom)

Sent: Monday, 5 February 2018 3:02 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Subject: Claim: 74477 /5T | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPS405L (DA) &
SGO5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,

We refer to our tele-conversation moments ago.

Liability unclear.

Please furnish video footage captured in SGQS000U on the link below and keep us updated.
Kindly engaged with workshop and keep us updated.

As requested, we attached copy of both parties report



Suspicious URL to be analyzed

Kindly key in the 5 numeric claim number for the password and note that the link will expires 15/2/2018.

Regards

Sharon Tan / Pecsanal Claims Spechalst
Dyrect: +65 G603 3619

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Sarvice: RS G6ES 5555

Retall: 88 South Bridge Road, 51058716
www directasia.com

00H0B0

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, 20 January, 2018 1:13 PM

To: Sharon Tan

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/5T | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE405L
(DA) & SGQS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Sharon,

Attached here is a copy of third party estimate and our survey photos for yvour eqsy reference,

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone; 6742-2197 | email: chewht@lkkauto,.com | fx: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrizl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{4080733)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.com)

Sent: Thursday, 18 January 2018 9:51 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@ikkauto.com>

Subject: Claim: 74477/5T | TPD SGQS000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt inviveg SKPB40O5L (DA) &
SGQS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,
We refer to our tele-conversation yesterday.

As there is policy issue, please let us know the estimate from Best Solution Autocare Pte Ltd so that we have keep
our PH informed of same.

If it does not exceed 55,350, PH might wish to take over conduct of the matter and settle on private settlement
basis.

Regards



Sharon Tan / Personal Claims Specialist

Direct; +65 6603 3619

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Sarvice: +6% G665 5555
Retall: BB South Bridge Road, 5{053716)
www. directasia.com

00HB000

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew®@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 17 January, 2018 10:08 AM

To: Sharon Tan; Motor Claims; Claim

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); 'admin (admin@lbs-auto.com)'

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP6405L
(DA) & SGQS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave B

Dear Sharon,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.
Dear Hsiao Tong,

For your information and necessarily action please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: ShirleyHiewB kkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon tan@directasia.com
Sent: Wednesday, 17 January 2018 9:55 AM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com=: Motor Claims <motorclaims@directasia.com>; Claim
<claim @directasia.com>

Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; '‘admin (admin@Ibs-auto.com)' <admin@|bs-auto.com>
Subject: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQS000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP6405L (DA) &
5GQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Ms Shirley,
We refer to our tele-conversation moments ago.

As the link we have provided earlier has expired, please upload the third party accident video on the new link below.
Suspicious URL to be analyzed

Kindly key in the 5 numeric claim number for the password and note that the link will expires 27/1/2018.
Regards

Sharon Tan / Personal Clairms Specialist
Direct: +&5 6603 3619

DirectAsia Insurance



Customer Service: +65 6665 5555
Retail: 88 South Brldge Road, 5{058716)
wiww. directasia.com

006000

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 15 January, 2018 2:51 PM

To: Sharon Tan; Motor Claims; Claim

Cc: Aaron Wang; Derrick Quok; Kenneth Lim; Charandeep Singh; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); ‘admin

(admin@ibs-auto.com)
Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE405L
(DA) & SGQS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Any update for this case?

Thank you.

Best Regards,

shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: ShirleyHisw@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.com]

Sent: Monday, 8 January 2018 9:29 AM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew @ lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'admin (admin@|bs-auto.com)' <admin@Ibs-auto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>
Subject: Claim: 74477/5T | TPD SGQOS5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPB405L (DA) &
5GQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Ms Shirley,

We refer to your email dated 29/12/17.

Please be informed that our insured has not reported the accident.

We will update you once our insured lodge the report.

Meanwhile, we note that there was video footage captured in third party vehicle.
Please upload the video footage on our portal below

Suspicious URL to be analyzed

Kindly key in the 5 numeric claim number for the password and note that the link will expires 18/1/2018,

Regards

Shﬂlﬂﬂ Iﬂ-" { Personal Claims Specialst
E
Direct: +65 6603 3619

DirectAsia Insurance
Customer Service: +b5 GB63 5555
Retail: B8 South Bridge Road, S{058716)



www. directasia.com

006000

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew @lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, December 29, 2017 5:08 PM

To: Motor Claims <motorclaims@directasia.com>; Claim <claim@directasia.com>

Cc: Aaron Wang <aaron.wang@directasia.com>; Derrick Quok <derrick@directasia.com>; Kenneth Lim
<kenneth@directasia.com>; Charandeep Singh <charandeep.singh@directasia.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [EXT] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKP6405L (Ol : DAI - TBA) AND SGQ5000U (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3) on 28/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.
i\(e had inspected TP vehicle SGQ 5000U at Best Solution Autocare Pte Ltd - Ubi.
Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP's GIA report
Please kindly advice liability soonest.
Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.
To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.
“Wishes you a Merry Christmas & Hoppy New Year 2018
*ha rk you.,
est Regards,
shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shirleyHiew i kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This message is intended only for the attention of the addressee and may contain
legally privileged and/or confidential information. Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying is not
permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please permanently delete the original, destroy all copies
and inform the sender.




Hsiao Tong !LKI{AutuJ

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)

Sent: Saturday, 28 July 2018 10:42 AM

To: ‘cuiping@carway.com.sg’

Subject: RE: <Request for LOD & Docs> Your Ref: SGQ 5000U *Our Ref:

CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKP 6405L(DIRECT ASIA) & SGQ
5000U ON 28/12/2017]

Without Prejudice

Hi,

Noted.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cest of Repair $ 6,700.00
. Loss of Rental (4days x $120.00) $ 480.00
TOTAL S57.180.00

Please confimm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving

the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabllity, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlemant.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlemant.”

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: ghewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108
~ Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408053)

—-Original Message-—

From: cuiping@carway.com.sg <cuiping@carway.com.sg>
Sent: Thursday, 19 July 2018 7:16 PM

To: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <schewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: <Request for LOD & Docs> Your Ref: SGQ 50000 *Our Ref: CC4/DAINT024721/Aps3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SKP 6405L(DIRECT ASIA) & SGQ 50000 ON 28/12/2017)

Dear Ms Hsioo Tong,

My boss have submitted all the claims docs to Direct Asia during my sick leave - 22/05/2018 when he got
the finalization amount from Mr Adrian.

Tl"lﬂﬂk.’l.



Hsiao Tong sLKI{Autn}

From: cuiping@carway.com.sg

Sent: Maonday, 30 July 2018 10:03 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUto)

Subject: Re: <Request for LOD & Docs> Your Ref: 5GQ 5000U *Our Ref:

CCH/DAIT024721/Aps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKP 6405L(DIRECT ASIA) & 5GQ
5000U ON 28/12/2017]

Hi Hsioo Tong,

Please allow us to appeal for an additienal 2 days of rental to cover before the repair started.
We hope to close the case at $7.400.

Tharnks

CuiPing

On 2018-07-28 10:42, Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto) wrote:
> Without Prejudice

>

> Hi,

>

> Noted.

>

> We propose settlement as follows: -
-

> |. Cost of Repair

>

> $ 6,700.00

>

> 2. Loss of Rental (4days x $120.00)

=

>§ 480.00

=

>TOTAL

-

> 5 7.180.00

>

> Please confirm aocceplance.

-

> "KINDLY NOTE THAT THIS NEGOTIATION BETWEEN PARTIES ON THIS MATTER 15
> PURELY ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS WITH THE SOLE INTENTION OF

= RESOLVING THE MATTER AMICABLY WITHOUT PARTIES RESORTING TO LEGAL
> PROCEEDINGS. NO ADMISSION OF LIABILITY, WHATSOEVER, SHOULD BE DEEMED /
> INFERRED FROM THIS NEGOTIATION OF TERMS/SETTLEMERNT,

>

> IN THE EVENT OF NEW EVIDENCE BEING DISCOVERED OR SUBSEQUENTLY PRODUCED
= BY EITHER PARTY THAT WILL MATERIALLY AFFECT/INFLUENCE CN THE ISSUES OF
> LIABILITY/DAMAGES, EITHER PARTY IS NOT BOUND, THEREAFTER, BY THE

> NEGOTIATION TERMS/SETTLEMENT."

>

> Best Regards;

>



Hsiao Tonﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Sharon Tan <sharontan@directasia.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 14 August 2078 9:39 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Claim: 74477/5T | TPD 5GQ5000U | LKK Ref: CCa/DAITO24721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg

SKPE4A0SL (DA) & SGQS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 &
Tampines Ave 8

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,

We refer to your e-mail below dated 14/8/18 and agree with your views. Kindly proceed accordingly.
We await your further advises in due course,

Thank you.

Regards

Sharon Tan / Senior Claims Spedialist

Direct: +65 6603 3619

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service: +B85 BBES 5555

Office: 20 Andon Road, #08-01, SI079512)
www.directasia.com

L+ -1 ] Jafal

**(ur Service Cenrre gt South Bridge Rood will chose with effect from 1 Aug 2018
and we gre looking for o rew horme. Stay tuned for updates.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 14 August, 2018 9:21 AM

To: Sharon Tan

Cc: Admin A

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP6405L
(DA) & SGQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Sharon,

We refer to the above matier.

For LOR, third party rejected our offer at 4days and proposed sdays. The breakdown is as follows: -
1. Cost of Repair $ 6,700.00

2. Loss of Rental (6days x $120.00) $ 72000
TOTAL 57.420.00

Kindly ket us have your further mandate/ instruction,



Best Regards,

Hsiago Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd

Fhone: 4742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkouto.com | fax:
&£741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
5(408933)

From: Sharon Tan <sharon.tan@directasia.com>

Sent: Friday, 27 July 2018 4:48 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Claim: 74477/57 | TPD 5GQS000U | LKK Ref: CCB/DAINITO24721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP6A0S5L (DA) &
SGQS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,
We refer to your email dated 7/7/18.

We are agreeable with your recommendation. Please proceed to negotiate as such and keep us posted once there is
a settlement.

Regards

Sharon Tan [ Senior Personal Claims Specialist

Nirect: «65 B3 3619

DirectAsia Insurance

Custormer Service: +65 6665 5555

DOffce: 20 Anson Road, #08-01, 5(079912)
Fetail: 88 South Bridge Road, S(058716]
weww directasia.com

goGcoO

**Cur Service Centre af South Bridge Rood will clase with effect from 1 Aug 2018
and we are laoking for a new home. Stay tuned for Updotes.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, 7 July, 2018 2:38 PM

To: Sharon Tan

Cc: Admin A

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP&405L
(DA) & SGQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

without Prejudice
Hi Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.



We seek your approval fo offer Third Party repairer, BEST SOLUTION AUTOCARE PTE LTD o §7.180.00(all-in).
The breakdown is os follows; -

1. Cost of Repair % 4,700.00
2. Loss of Rental [4days x $120.00) $ 480.00
TOTAL 3$7.180.00

Enclosed herewith the supporting document for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{4089133)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.com]

Sent: Friday, 6 July 2018 4:08 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@ikkauto.com>

Subject: Claim: 74477/57 | TPD 5GQS000U | LKK Ref; CC6/ DAIL7024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP&A05L (DA) &
SGQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,

We have not heard from you since our email dated 6/2/18.

Please update us on the developments of this third party settlement matter.
Regards

Sharon Tan / Personal Claims Specialist
Oirect: +65 6603 3619

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service: +65 6665 5555
Retail: 88 South Bridge Road, S{058716)
www . directasia.com

006000

From: Sharon Tan [mailta:sharon. tan@directasia.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February, 2018 11:44 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: [EXT] Claim: 74477/5T | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE405L (DA)
& SGQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8



WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Ms Hsiao Tong,

Thank you for the accident video footage.

We are agreeable to a DIRECT SETTLEMENT in this matter.
Kindly engaged with workshop and keep us updated.
Regards

Sharon Tan /i

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service: +65 EBH5 5555
Retail: B8 South Bridge Road, S5{058716)
www. directasia.com

006000

From: Hsiac Tong {(LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@mikkauto. com]

Sent: Tuesday, & February, 2018 11:12 AM

To: Sharon Tan

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAIL17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP6405L
(DA} & SGQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Sharon,
Attached here is a copy of video foctage [Front & Rear) from third party for vour perusal.

Kindly advise liability.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ui Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | §[408933)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.cam)

Sent: Monday, 5 February 2018 3:02 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com=»

Subject: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE40SL (DA) &
SGQS5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,

We refer to our tele-conversation moments ago.



Liability unclear.
Please furnish video footage captured in SGQ5000U on the link below and keep us updated.
Kindly engaged with workshop and keep us updated.

As requested, we attached copy of both parties report
Suspicious URL to be analyzed

Kindly key in the 5 numeric claim number for the password and note that the link will expires 15/2/2018.
Regards

Sharon Tan / rersonal Claims Specinii

s 65033619

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Sarvice: +65 6665 5555
Retail: B8 South Brivige Road, S{058716)
www.directasia.com

006000

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, 20 January, 2018 1:13 PM

To: Sharon Tan

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invlvg SKP6405L
(DA) & SGQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Sharon,

Attached here is o copy of third party estimate and our survey photos for your easy reference,

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phane: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(308033)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.com)

Sent: Thursday, 18 January 2018 9:51 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP640SL {DA) &
SGQS5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave &

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,

We refer to our tele-conversation yesterday.



As there is policy issue, please let us know the estimate from Best Solution Autocare Pte Ltd so that we have keep
our PH informed of same.

If it does not exceed $5,350, PH might wish to take over conduct of the matter and settle on private settlement
basis.

Regards

Sharon Tan / versonal Clakmes Specialiss

+hS R0 324]

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service: +B5 BERS 5555
Retail: BE South Bridee Road, S{O58716]
www.directasia.com

006000

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mallto:ShirleyHiew@ikkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 17 January, 2018 10:08 AM

To: Sharon Tan; Motor Claims; Claim

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); ‘admin (admin@Ilbs-auto.com)

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE405L
(DA) & SGQS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Dear Sharon,
Thank you for your email.
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to vou in due course,

Dear Hsiao Tong,
For your information and necessarily action please,

Thank you

Beast Regards,

Shiriey Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: ShireyHiewSkkaute.com | fax: 67412108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharontan@directasia.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 17 Jlanuary 2018 9:55 AM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>; Motor Claims <motarclaims@directasia.com>; Claim
<claim @directasia.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@kkauto.com>; 'admin (admin@ibs-auto.com)’ <admin@|bs-auto.com>
Subject: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQS5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPGA0SL (DA) &
SGO5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave B

Hi Ms Shirley,
We refer to our tele-conversation moments ago.

As the link we have provided earlier has expired, please upload the third party accident video on the new link below.
Suspicious URL to be analyzed




Kindly key in the 5 numeric claim number for the password and note that the link will expires 27/1/2018.

Regards

Sharon Tan / femonal Claims Specmlis

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service: +B5 6665 5555
Ratall; 8% South Bridge Road, YO58716)
wiww. directasia.com

006000

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew@lkkauto,com])

Sent: Monday, 15 January, 2018 2:51 PM

To: Sharon Tan; Motor Claims; Claim

Ce: Aaron Wang; Derrick Quok; Kenneth Lim; Charandeep Singh; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); 'admin
(admin@ibs-auto.com)

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP6405L
(DA) & SGQS5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Any update for this case?

Thank you.

Bat Regards,

Shirley Higw | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email! ShirleyHiew@®lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-35 | 5/408933)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.com]

Sent: Monday, 8 January 2018 9:29 AM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew @ |kkauto,com>

Ce: 'admin (admin@|bs-auto.com)' <admin@Ibs-auto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto coms
Subject: Claim: 74477/5T | TPD SGQS000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP6405L {DA) &
56Q5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Ms Shirley,

We refer to your email dated 25/12/17.

Please be informed that our insured has not reported the accident.

We will update you once our insured lodge the report.

Meanwhile, we note that there was video footage captured in third party vehicle.
Please upload the video footage on our portal below

Suspicious URL to be analyzed
Kindly key in the 5 numeric claim number for the password and note that the link will expires 18/1/2018.



Regards

Sharon Tan / Persanat Claims SpsEcinis

[Direct: 465 &603 3619

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service: +65 BBES 5555
flozail: B8 South Bridee Roasd, S{05§716)
wiww. directasia.com

006000

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew @ |kkauto.com)

Sent: Friday, December 29, 2017 5:09 PM

To: Motor Claims <motorclaims@directasia.com>; Claim <claim@directasia.com>

Cc: Aaron Wang <aaron.wang@directasia.com>; Derrick Quok <derrick@directasia.com>; Kenneth Lim
<kenneth@directasia.com>; Charandeep Singh <charandeep singh@directasia.com>; Admin A <admin-
a(@|kkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [EXT] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKP6405L (01 : DAL - TBA) AND SGQS5000U (TP ; LKK REF -
CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3) on 28/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.
This is a TP direct settlement case.
We had inspected TP vehicle SGQ 5000U at Best Solution Autocare Pte Ltd - Ubi.
Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP’s GIA report

Please kindly advice liability soonest.
Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197,
To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Wishes you o Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2018

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: B366-0055 | email: shirleyHiew @ kkauto.com | fax: 5741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)




IMPORTANT NOTICE: This message is intended only for the attention of the addressee and may contain
legally privileged and/or confidential information. Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying is not
permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please permanently delete the original, destroy all copies
and inform the sender.




7{;«{“}'?(&‘-’(

53 Ubi Avenue 1, #03-01, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934
Business Reg. No.: 201626438D
B 67440777 = 67442377

Date: 28th May 2018, Monday A
M/s Direct Asia Insurance

88 South Bridge Rd,

Singapore 058716

Attn: Maotor Claims Dept

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT IINVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES SGQ5000U & SKP&405L (YR INSURED) ON
26/12/2017 WITHIN JUNCTION OF TAMPINES AVE 3 & AVENUE 8 @ 2045 HRS.

We note that you are the insurer of SKP 6405L.

We would like to confirm that repairs carry out to our client’s vehicle of registration
no.: 5GQ 5000U has been completed of satisfaction. As a result with
the above-captioned road traffic accident, we therefore propose to claim from you

as follows:
Cost of repairs 5 6,700.00
Rental ($148.00 x4 Days) S 1,184.00

Total: 5 7,884.00

We hope to go for direct settlement. Please let us have your reply the soonest possible.

Thank You

Authorized Signatory




LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

ACCIDENTON r%fh‘ ’Mﬁ ad SOYE Hvrs

AT/ALONG . the junction of  Tawplaer Ava 2 aund Tawpnor |

Ave 8-

INVOLVING VEHICLE/S : YGa& So0od & *Kf 6408 |

I'We, (Name) ki Tﬁ'ﬂq T?C*‘t of NRIC No 8 H?‘Bsiﬂherahy
authorize_Bosd A tukon Auwhrave PR IEL o 10 give all further instructions
on my behalf concerning the above said ¢laim and to appoint a solicitor. As such, all future
correspondences should be addressed to them.

My repairer is further suthorized to receive on my behalf the settlement sum monies.

1 confirm in the event that my vehicle is required to be re-inspected and/or if [ am required to |
attend Court proceedings, 1 agree to comply and extend my co-operation readily, Failing which
I will be liable to pay the repair costs, incidentals and &ll legal costs incurred.

1 confirm in the event the Third Party claim is unsuccessful (E.g. In cases whereby the Third
Party driver is driving under the influence of alcohel, driving without insurance coverage,
driving without license, driving without authorization) I agree to pay for all the repair costs,
survey report and incidentals incurred by my repairer.

Dated this o day of Pec IDJ_-f

o Y

Signatuge orRight Thumb Print Signatare o Right Thumb Print
Name : L’I"‘-"" Tﬂ'"'"q Tect Witness Name * hte Chooi ﬂumj
NRIC No . SEa1T HHC NRIC No . PS(}TEFQE—G"

Company chop (if applicable)




RELEASE VOUCHER

Direct Asia Express Third Party Claim

“We/l. BEST SOLUTION AUTOCARE PTE LTD (“the workshop™) hereby confirm that we/l have
reached an agreement with the appointed survevor of Dircet Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid LKK
AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of survevor) with respect to the amount claimed for
587.400.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SGQ S000U that was damaged pursuant to the accident
which occurred on 26/12/2017 (date) along JUNCTION OF TAMPINES AVE 3 & TAMPINES
AVE 8 (location) involving vehicles no/s. SKP 64051 This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on
28/12/2017 (date) at “the workshop™

We/l confirm that we/T are/am authonzed by the owner LIM TONG TECK (LIN DONGDE) (“the
third party claimant™) of vehicle no. SGQ S000U to make the claim as set out in the above paragraph

and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on hig/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l

enclose herein the letter of authonty given by “the third party claimant™,

We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid for all
damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party
claimant™ after the above smid agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and
expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage
to SGQ S000U (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above 15 in full and final settlement of any claim of “the third
party clammant™ pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement 1s subjeet to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive
jurisdiction over any dispute ansing out of the same

.
'I-""{'.l a 7 )
Dated this @ayof %9 (month) 208 (vear)

{
e 4 IR fdk

Signed by appointed survevor Signed by “the workshop™ (with chop)




53 Ubi Avenue 1, #03-01, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934

Bustness Reg. No.: 201626438D
B 67440777 = 67442377

Date: : 08th May 2018, Tuesday

M/'s Direct Asia Insurance
88 South Bridge Rd,

Singapore 058716

Registration No : 5GQ5000U

Make & Model : MERCEDES BENZ C200 CGI

Chassis No : WDD2040482A379700

Spare Parts & Repair Cost of the mentioned vehicle as per surveyor's 8% 6,700.00
Finalization

Total Amount S% 6,700.00
Singapore Dollar : Six Thousand and Seven Hundred Only.

Thank You

Authorized Signature

e

BEST SOLUTION AUTOCARE PTE LTD




'GAB.WAY LEASING & RENTAL

53 Ubi Avenne 1 #03-01 Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934
R.0.C No: 53264813K
= 6744 0777 & 6744 2377

INVOICE

Bill To: Lim Tong Teck Contact: 2761 8092 Date: 04-Jan-18
Address: Blk 101 Jurong East St 13 #09-202 Invoice No: 2018-0017
(s) 600101

Make / Model: Honda Accord (SJIG34169R) Rental Agreement: CLR-170572
‘ | Description Unit Price Tots!
—— e b . I

] iﬁental Period:  27-Dec-17 to 04-Jan-18 - 8 Days § 148.00 | $ 1,184.00
| 2 |M'sia Usage: to - Day/s % s ] -

3 Others: |

Total Fav-a bl;: : $ 1,184.00'

Payment
(1) By Nets / Cash
(2} By Internet Banking
a Payment can also be remitted directly to our DBS Current Account No,; 023-904386-0
b. Kindly inform us gnce remittance Is done.
it c &
By Cheaue Payimen! _ —J4
Cheque should be crossed and made payable to CARWAY LEASING & RENTAL = (
Please write the "“Vehicle Number' on the reverse side of the cheque and mail 1t to the address '-'-I.WFL'{'L_:
i
%

Autharized Signatur




CARWAY 1LEASING & RENTAL

53 Ubl Avenue 1 #03.01 Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934
R.0.C No: 53264813K

= 6744 0777 & 6744 2377
RENTAL AGREEMENT No: CLR- 170572
Make / Model: Vehicle No: IU No:
Honda Accord 2.4L SJG 4169 R 1122099228

HIRER'S PARTICULARS

DRIVER'S PARTICULARS [If @ifferent from Hirer)

The Hirer is OBLIGED to fulflilfcomplete the full Rentals stated In this
Rental Agreement. Should there be any early termination by the Hirer,

Name : Lim Tong Teck Name
Address : Blk 101 Jurong East street 13 #09-202 Address
sG 600101 56
Email -
Telephone [(HP) : Telephone [HFP)
@ (o)
NRIC [ PPNe  : SE2ITHEIC NRIC PP Mo
Occupation OCeotupation
Hatigrality : SINGAPOREAN Mationality
D.0.8 : B June 1982 D.0.8
Driving Lic Mo : 582178B1C Driving Lic No
Driving Experiencer Yre Driving Experience: Yrs
CHARGES Important Notes:
1) I, the Hirer, agreed to hold whatewver responsibilities forany
-fP Day () @55 198.00 {/ Day |55 ”fﬁ# damage(s) caused by vehlcular accident, traffic offencels) and/far
| Week (3] &858 ! Week |55 0.00 any other penalty(ies) in connection with the use of the said
Manth [s)** @55 { Month 5% 0.00 wehlele during the perod when it 15 in my custody Including In W'sia,
Note ** [Manthly rental cyele = 30 Doys) 21 In the event of the accident, Hirer ks fully Eable for the towing charges
fram the accident scene to the repairer PLUS loss of earmings
Additional Rental Payable [eg: M'sia Usage) - _- Days 55 0.00 while the damaged vehicle is under repair [If any).
Cthers 5% 0.00 3) The vehicle can only be uied within Singapore ONLY. PENALTY
Advanced Deposit {REFUNDABLE) 55 0.00 of 5580.00 / day will be imposed for unauthorived usage to M'ala
Substotal 5 J F‘,'J.’ 4) EMOKING |S STRICTLY PROMIBITED IN THE VEHICLE,
Less Deposit BY: 55 0.00 in the event of smoling. £l fees of i a
Balance Payable By 34 .._".f‘ FE I/We declare that the abave particulars are true and
correct in avery respect and |/\We have read and understood
| Thedt ! Actident Excers Liabllity (At Fault - Oirest S Conflict Cases) the terms and conditions of the hire agreement printed overleaf.
Singapors Own 55 2,000.00 TP 5% 2.000,00
Malaysia Own 58 2,000.00 TP 55 2,000.00 /
Windscreen £5 400,00 . o
N
Terms & Condftions: Signatore of Hirer | Date Signature of Driver / Date

¥ dliflwreet o W

the Hirer shall pay ALL romaining Rentals in this Hire Agresment and return the vebicle 1o the owner AENTAS
- r.'r"--'e-j-;.— o
Date Out:  27-Dec-17 paten: 04 JAN 201) f“{: ¢
Time Out: Hrs Time In: Hrs ! -“‘-'1':55 —y
Eirbieinfie- ! Self-Callection Sell-Delivery  / nrthitiiy . =
Hire period expires on: ﬂ lrF J JI‘lH E’EII] at Hrs.

[

27307
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Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent; Tuesday, 21 August 2018 9:52 AM

To: ‘Sharon Tan'

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CCB/DAITT024721/Aps3 | Accdt

invivg SKPE40SL (DA) & SGQS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 &
Tampines Ave 8

Without Prejudice
Hi.

We refer to the above matier.
Case has been settled at g/s §7.400.00(all-in) with Third Party repairer.

We will proceed to close file and submit all the relevant documents to your good office(via email) sconest.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 67423197 | email: chewht@Tkkanto.com | fix: 6741-4108
ik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408051)

From: Sharon Tan <sharon.tan@directasia.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 14 August 2018 9:39 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Claim: 74477/5T | TPD SGQS000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI1702472 1/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP6A05L (DA) &
SGQS5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,

We refer to your e-mail below dated 14/8/18 and agree with your views, Kindly proceed accordingly.

We await your further advises in due course.

Thank you.

Regards

Sharon Tan / Senior Claims Speciallst

[Hrect: +65 6603 3619

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service: +65 6665 5555



Office: 20 Anson Road, #08-01, 5(079912]

www . directasia.com

L L X -Jolal

“*Our Service Cantre at South Bridge Rood will cfose with effect from 1 Aug 2018
ang we are lopking for @ néw home. Stay tuned for updotes,

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 14 August, 2018 9:21 AM

To: Sharon Tan

Cc: Admin A

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CCA/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE405L
(DA) & SGQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Sharon,
We refer to the above matter.

For LOR, third party rejected our offer at 4days and proposed édays. The breakdown is as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair $4,700.00
2, Loss of Rental (édays x $120.00) 3 72000
TOTAL 57.420.00

Kindly ket us have your further mandate/ instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Fie Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht®@lkkauto.com | fox:
6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
5(408933)

From: Sharon Tan <sharon tan@directasia.com>

Sent: Friday, 27 July 2018 4:48 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.coms>

Subject: Claim: 74477/5T | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP6405L {DA) &
SGAS5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,

We refer to your email dated 7/7/18.



We are agreeable with your recommendation. Please proceed to negotiate as such and keep us posted once there is
a settlement.

Regards

Sharan Tan / Serior Personal Claims Specialist
Direct: +65 6603 3619

DirectAsia Insurance

Clustomer Service: 465 BEGS 5555

Othce: 20 Anson Road, #05-01, 5{079912]
Hetail; 88 Sputh Bridge Road, S[{05%8716)
www. directasia.com

L2+ 1 Ielofo]

**Chur Service Centreeat South Bridge Rood will close with afféct from 1 Auig 2018
and we are looking for o new horne. Stay tuned for updaotes.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [maillo:chewht@lkkauto,com]

Sent: Saturday, 7 July, 2018 2:38 PM

To: Sharon Tan

Cc: Admin A

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE405L
(DA) & SGQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave B

Without Prejudice
Hi Sharon,

We refer to the above matter,

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer, BEST SOLUTION AUTOCARE PTE LTD at 57,180.00({all-in).
The breakdown is as fallows: -

1. Cost aof Repair 5 6,700.00

2. Loss of Rental (4days x $120.00) $ 4B0.00

TOTAL 7,180.00

Enclosed herewith the supporting document for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Hlk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(3089733)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.com)
Sent: Friday, 6 July 2018 4:08 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.coms




Subject: Claim: 74477/5T | TPD SGQS5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI1T7024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP&405L (DA] &
SGOS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,

We have not heard from you since our email dated 6/2/18.

Please update us on the developments of this third party settlement matter.
Regards

Sharon Tan / Personal Claims Specialist

Direct: +65 6603 3619

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service: +65 6665 5555
Retall: 88 South Bridge Road, S{058716)
www.directasia.com

0060000

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February, 2018 11:44 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: [EXT] Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP6405L (DA)
& SGQS5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Ms Hsiao Tong,

Thank you for the accident video footage.

We are agreeable to a DIRECT SETTLEMENT in this matter.
Kindly engaged with workshop and keep us updated.
Regards

Sharan Tan

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service; +65 6665 5555
Retail; B2 South Bridge Road, SI058716)
wiwww. directasia.com

00600600

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewhti@lkkauto,.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February, 2018 11:12 AM

To: Sharon Tan

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/5T | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP&405L

(DA} & 5GQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Sharon,



Attached here is a copy of video footage (Front & Rear) from third party for your perusal.

Kindly advise liability,

Best Repards,

Hsiao Tong. Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: f742-9197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6r41-3108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Uhi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408043)

Sent: Monday, 5 February 2018 3:02 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.coms

Subject: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQS5000U | LKK Ref: CCH/DAI 17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPBAOSL (DA) &
5GO5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,

We refer to our tele-conversation moments ago.

Liability unclear,

Please furnish video footage captured in SGQ5000U on the link below and keep us updated.
Kindly engaged with workshop and keep us updated.

As requested, we attached copy of both parties report
Suspicious URL to be analyzed

Kindly key in the 5 numeric claim number for the password and note that the link will expires 15/2/2018.
Regards

SP'IEH'E.IH Tan / Persanal ( laimis Spedialst

el 46

DirectAsia Insurance

Custormer Service: +65 GERE 5555

Retail; 8B5Sputh Bridge Road, SI058716)
www.directasia.com

006000

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Saturday, 20 January, 2018 1:13 PM
To: Sharon Tan
Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQS000U | LKK Ref: CCB/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE405L
(DA) & SGQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8
5




Hi Sharon,

Attached here is o copy of third party estimate ond our survey photos for your easy reference.

Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkaoto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{4084:33)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.com]

Sent: Thursday, 18 January 2018 9:51 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.coms

Subject: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQS000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPBADSL (DA) &
5GQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,
We refer to our tele-conversation yesterday.

As there is policy issue, please let us know the estimate from Best Solution Autocare Pte Ltd so that we have keep
our PH informed of same.

If it does not exceed $5,350, PH might wish to take over conduct of the matter and settle on private settlement
basis.

Regards

Sharon Tan / Personal Clalms Specialist
£5 BEQ3 3619

DirectAsia Insurance

Customear Service: +65 6065 5555
Retall: BE South Rridee Read, 5(058716)
www. directasia.com

0060060

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:shirleyHiew@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 17 January, 2018 10:08 AM
To: Sharon Tan; Motor Claims; Claim

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/5T | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DA117024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPE405L
(DA) & SGQS000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Dear Sharon,
Thank you for your email,

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.
6



Dear Hsian Tong,

For your information and necessarily action please.

lharnk you.

Best Repgards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Bhone: B366-0055 | 2mall: ShireyHiew @B kkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Libi Inclustrial Park, LB Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408333)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasia.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 17 lanuary 2018 9:55 AM

<glaim@directasia.com>

Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; 'admin {admin@lbs-auto.com)' <admin@lbs-auto.com>
Subject: Claim: 74477 /5T | TPD SGQ5000U | LKK Ref: CC8/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPGA05L (DA) &
SGQ5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Ms Shirley,
We refer to our tele-conversation moments ago.

As the link we have provided earlier has expired, please upload the third party accident video on the new link below.
Suspicious URL to be analyzed

Kindly key in the 5 numeric claim number for the password and note that the link will expires 27/1/2018.
Regards

Sharon Tan / Peronal €l

DirectAsia Insurance

Customeér Service: +55 6BE5 5555
Retall: 88 South Bridge Road, 5{058716
www directasia.com

006000

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 15 January, 2018 2:51 PM

To: Sharon Tan; Motor Claims; Claim

Ce: Aaron Wang; Derrick Quok; Kenneth Lim; Charandeep Singh; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); ‘admin
(admin@lbs-auto,.com)’

Subject: [EXT] RE: Claim: 74477/ST | TPD SGQS5000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKP6405L
(DA} & SGQS5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Any update for this case?

Thank yau.



Best Begards,
Shirley Higw | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: ShireyHiew@lkkauto, com | fax: 67412108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Sharon Tan [mailto:sharon.tan@directasiz.com]
Sent: Monday, B January 2018 9:29 AM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@|kkauto.com>
Ce: 'admin (admin@lbs-auto.com)' <admin@lbs-suto.com>; Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.comz

Subject: Claim: 74477/5T | TPD SGQS000U | LKK Ref: CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3 | Accdt invivg SKPBA0SL (DA) &
SGAS5000U (AXA) on 26/12/2017 along Tampines Ave 3 & Tampines Ave 8

Hi Ms Shirley,

We refer to your email dated 29/12/17.

Please be informed that our insured has not reported the accident.

We will update you once our insured lodge the report.

Meanwhile, we note that there was video footage captured in third party vehicle.

Please upload the video footage on our portal below

Suspicious URL to be analyzed
Kindly key in the 5 numeric claim number for the password and note that the link will expires 18/1/2018.

Regards

Sharon Tan / Persanal Claim: Specialist

&5 G601 3419

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Servlce: 465 6665 5555
Fatall: B8 Sauth Bridpe Road, SI055716)
www.directasin.com

0068000

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, December 29, 2017 5:09 PM

To: Motor Claims <motorclaims@directasia.com>; Claim <claim@directasia.com>

Cc: Aaron Wang <aaron.wang@directasia.com>; Derrick Quok <derrick@directasia.com>; Kenneth Lim
<kenneth@directasia.com>; Charandeep Singh <charandeep.singh@directasia.com>; Admin A <admin:
2@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: [EXT] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKP6405L (01 ; DAl - TBA) AND SGQ5000U (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/DAI17024721/Aps3) on 28/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter,

This is a TP direct settlement case.



- We had inspected TP vehicle SGQ 5000U at Best Solution Autocare Pte Ltd - Ubi.
Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP's GIA report
Please kindly advice liability soonest.
Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

To check availability of the case handier , you may contact the undersigned.
shes vou o Merry Christmos £ Happy New Yemr 2018

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | amail: ShideyHiewiikkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Bl 51, Paya Libl Industrial Pack, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This message Is intended only for the attention of the addressee and may contain legally
privileged and/or confidential information. Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying is not permitted. If
you are not the intended recipient, please permanently delete the original, destroy all copies and inform the sender.




J L7L
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ui Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: G256 4315

Reg. Mo: 1886071598R GST Reg. No. 18-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automablle

DIRECT ASIA INSURANCE (SINGAFORE) PL

88 S50UTH BRIDGE ROAD

Ref CCB/MDAITO24721/Apb3g2

SINGAPORE 058716 Oe  20-e:2018 I||"H|“MIII
Code: DAl
1 Palicy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SKP 6405L Veh. Inspected SGQ s000U
Policy No. MT/00273870/102 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. T447TIST Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 281212017
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MERCEDES BENZ C 200 c.C 1796
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2010
Chassis No. WODD2040482A379700 Colour BLACK
Odometer 151387 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre [225/40 R18 GOODYEAR B mm
L/H Front Tyre [225/40 R18 GOODYEAR B mm
R/H Rear Tyre |225/40R18 GOODYEAR B mm
L/H Rear Tyre 225/40 R18 GOODYEAR & mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S BODY.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  26/12/2017 |inspection Date 28/12/2017
Survey held at BEST SOLUTION AUTOCARE PTE LTD
53 UBI AVE 1 #03-01
PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK
SINGAPORE 408934
Sa, Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
Sb. Estimate Days of Repair

|EST]MATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR

4 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3581 FAX; 6256 4315

Reg. No 199607188R GST Reg. No. 19-9807198-R Page No.-1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SGQ 5000U
; Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition |, =imte B {sJ:
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|WIS FRONT FENDER DENTED 885.00 S85.00
1|W/S FRONT FEMDER INNER SHIELD NOT NECESSARY 162.00 -
1|SET W/'S FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIP NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1|WiS FRONT FENDER EMBLEM MECESSARY a7.00 a7.00
1|W/S FRONT DOOR DENTED 1.875.00 1.875.00
1|WIS FRONT DOOR PROTECTOR CuT 82.00 92.00
1|{WrE FRONT DOOR GLASS REGULATOR & MOTOR DAMAGED 1,445 .00 688.00
11Wi'S SIDE MIRROR DAMAGED 1,115.00 1.115.00
1|Wrs FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE TO REPAIR SEE 192.00 -
LABOUR
1|W/is REAR DOOR DENTED 225200 216200
1IW'S REAR DOOR PROTECTOR cuT 88.00 98.00
LESS 108 DISCOUNT - -720.20
&483.00 G,481.80
LABOUR
TO DISMANTLE DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL &00.00 T00.00
BEAT REPAIR.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF WIS
FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREA 1,000.00 800.00
ANTI RUST. 100.00 4000
TRAMSFER DOOR FITTINGS 150,00 150.00
TO PERFORM DIANOGSTIC TEST 150.00 100.00
2,200.00 1,890.00
GRAND TOTAL 10,663.00 8,371.80
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 6,700.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No, CCE/DAITT024721/Apb3g2

%2‘
ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE AMIRTE AMSAE-A M.MATAI
Licensed Appraiser

CASCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: - This Report |§ made sabely for the use and benefit of the Cllani namad on he front page of this Repart.
Ho llability of responuibility whalsosve. in coniact o 1oL s sccepbed to ani thicd party who may. realy on the Repor whollx. ot in bacl. Any hicd pary actog or eelying on this

Beport. in whabe or in part. doss 8o alhis or her own sk,




